	DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT/HAULING ATTACHMENT A BID TABLE				
,	Item/Description	Estimated			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	1.0 Pickup and/or separation on Public Property and Public Rights-of-Way and hauling to a designated debris management site or landfill facility 20 or less miles away (one-way miles).	1,000,000	00 CY	\$7.85	\$7,850,000.00
	(Trips with one-way miles in excess of 20 miles compensated at the rate quoted in Items 2.0, 3.0 or 4.0).				
2	2.0 Pickup and/or separation on Public Property or Public Rights-of-Way and hauling to a designated debris management site or landfill facility more than 20-25 miles away (one-way miles).	1,000,000 CY	) CY	\$8.90	\$8,900,000.00
	(Trips with one-way miles in excess of more than 20-25 miles compensated at the rate quoted in Items 3.0 or 4.0).				
3	3.0 Pickup and/or separation on Public Property or Public Rights-of-Way and hauling to a designated debris management site or landfill facility 25 miles or greater (one-way miles).	1,000,000	СҮ	\$9.60	\$9,600,000.00
4	4.0 Loading, hauling and dumping of uprooted stumps from trees that are 25 to 36 inches with root ball.	500	Each	\$200.00	\$100,000.00

5	5.0 Loading, hauling and dumping of uprooted stumps from trees that are 37-48 inches with root ball.	100	Each	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
6	6.0 Loading, hauling and dumping of uprooted stumps from trees that are 49 inches and larger with root ball.	25	Each	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
7	7.0 Cutting and dropping of hazardous hanging limbs over 2 inches in diameter.	240,000	Each Tree	\$65.00	\$15,600,000.00
8	8.0 Removal of hazardous trees $6$ " – 12" in diameter at breast height.	1,000	Each	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
9	9.0 Removal of hazardous trees $13$ " – $24$ " in diameter at breast height.	500	Each	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
10	10.0 Removal of hazardous trees $25$ " – $36$ " in diameter at breast height.	100	Each	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
11	11.0 Removal of hazardous trees 37" or larger in diameter.	50	Each	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
12	12.0 Site operation, debris acceptance, pile management, volume reduction (by grinding) material loading for transport.	1,000,000	CY	\$4.95	\$4,950,000.00
	12.1 Site operation, debris acceptance, pile management, volume reduction (by incineration) material loading for transport.	1,000,000	CY	\$3.60	\$3,600,000.00
	12.2 Site operation, debris acceptance, pile management, volume reduction (by open burning) material loading for transport.	1,000,000	CY	\$2.65	\$2,650,000.00
	12.3 Site operation, debris acceptance, pile management, volume reduction (by compaction) material loading for transport.	1,000,000	CY	\$4.25	\$4,250,000.00
13	13.0 Haul-out of Reduced Debris to final disposal facility at a one-way distance of $0-20\mathrm{miles}$ .	1,000,000	СҮ	\$2.50	\$2,500,000.00
14	14.0 Haul-out of Reduced Debris to final disposal facility at a one-way distance of 20 miles or greater.	1,000,000	CY	\$3.50	\$3,500,000.00

15	15.0 Dead Animal Carcass hauling to a designated landfill or incinerator site (incinerator operation and disposal compensated under Part B).	100	Ton	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
16	16.0 Household Hazardous Waste	10,000	Pounds	\$7.25	\$72,500.00
17	17.0 White Goods	500	Each	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
18	18.0 Freon Removal	250	Each	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
19	19.00 E-Waste	500	Each	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
20	20.0 Addional Mileage Outside 20 Miles	Each Additional	Per CY Per Mile	\$0.25	\$0.25
	GRAND EXTENSION TOTAL				\$63,827,000.25
	PART B - EQU	IPMENT ANI	D LABOR 1	RATES	
		Hourly	Hourly	Equipment Rate Plus	
	Equipment Type	Equipment	Labor	Labor Rate =	
		Rate	Rate	Total Hourly Rate	
	Air Curtain Pit Burner w/operator	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	
	Air Curtain Refractory Incinerator w/operator	\$85.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	
	Bobcat Loader w/operator	\$95.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	
	Bucket Truck w/operator	\$105.00	\$30.00	\$135.00	
	Chipper/Mulcher (8" throat) w/operator	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	
	Chipper/Mulcher (12" throat) w/operator	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	
	Crash Truck w/Impact Attenuator w/operator	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	
	Crew Foreman w/Cell Phone and Pickup w/operator	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	
	Dozer, Tracked, D5 or similar w/operator	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$130.00	
	Dozer, Tracked, D6 or similar w/operator	\$115.00	\$30.00	\$145.00	
	Dozer, Tracked, D7 or similar w/operator	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$165.00	
	Dozer, Tracked, D8 or similar w/operator	\$155.00	\$30.00	\$185.00	
	Dump Truck, 18 CY-20 CY w/operator	\$65.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	

Dump Truck, 21 CY-30 CY w/operator	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
Generator and Lighting w/operator	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	
Grader w/12' Blade w/operator	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	
Hydraulic Excavator, 1.5 CY w/operator	\$115.00	\$30.00	\$145.00	
Hydraulic Excavator, 2.5 CY w/operator	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$165.00	
Knuckleboom Loader w/operator	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
Laborer w/Chain Saw w/operator	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$48.00	
Laborer w/small tools, traffic control, flag person	\$3.00	\$39.00	\$42.00	
Lowboy Trailer w/Tractor w/operator	\$110.00	\$30.00	\$140.00	
Log Skidder w/operator	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	
Mobile Crane (Adequate for hanging limbs/leaning trees) w/operator	\$195.00	\$30.00	\$225.00	
Operations Manager w/Cell Phone and Pickup w/operator	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	
Pickup Truck, .5 Ton w/operator	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	
Soil Compactor 81 HP+ w/operator	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	
Soil Compactor 80 HP w/operator	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	
Soil Compactor, Towed Unit w/operator	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	
Stump Grinder 30" diameter or less w/operator	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$160.00	
Stump Grinder greater than 30" diameter w/operator	\$155.00	\$30.00	\$185.00	
Traffic Control, Temporary Single Lane Closure w/operator	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$130.00	
Traffic Control, Temporary Road Closure w/operator	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$130.00	
Tree Climber s/Chainsaw w/operator	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	
Truck, Flatbed w/operator	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	
Tub Grinder, 800 to 1,000 HP w/operator	\$545.00	\$30.00	\$575.00	
Waste Collection Rear Loader Truck w/operator	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$160.00	
Water Truck w/operator	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$85.00	
Wheel Loader, 2.5 CY, 950 or similar w/operator	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$165.00	

Wheel Loader, 3.5 – 4.0 CY, 966 or similar w/operator	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$180.00				
Wheel Loader, 4.5 CY, 980 or similar w/operator	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$190.00				
Wheel Loader-Backhoe, 1.0 – 1.5 CY w/operator	\$115.00	\$30.00	\$145.00				
Other – Please Itemize							
Day Rate for a debris self loader 50+ CY Comp for non-declared events for maintenance debris removal			\$3,400.00 per Day Per Truck				
All disposal / tipping fees to be a pass through cost at no markup.							